# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8230041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EVERON24, INC.	06/14/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALSYM ENERGY, INC.
Street Address:	82 CUMMINGS PARK
City:	WOBURN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62815770
Application Number:	16812261
Application Number:	17184484
Application Number:	17519372

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013334-0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL D. SCHMITT, PHD, JD		
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Schmitt/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2023-10-19 Everon24 to Alsym Change of Name#page1.tif source=2023-10-19 Everon24 to Alsym Change of Name#page2.tif source=2023-10-19 Everon24 to Alsym Change of Name#page3.tif

PATENT 508182857 REEL: 065289 FRAME: 0438

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EVERON24, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EVERON24, INC." TO "ALSYM ENERGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 11:21 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5727497 8100 SR# 20222714562

Authentication: 203675915 Date: 06-14-22

**PATENT** REEL: 065289 FRAME: 0439

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EVERON24, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Everon24, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

**First.** That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the certificate of incorporation of this Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of this Corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this Corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED**: that Article FIRST of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended to date, be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Alsym Energy, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

**Second.** That in lieu of a meeting, the Corporation's stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.

**Third.** That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

[signature page follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:21 AM 06/14/2022
FILED 11:21 AM 06/14/2022 316.1
SR 20222714562 - File Number 5727497

PATENT REEL: 065289 FRAME: 0440 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Mukesh Chatter, its President and Chief Executive Officer, this 14<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2022.

Everon24, Inc.

By: /s/ Mukesh Chatter

Name: Mukesh Chatter

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

FOLEYHOAGUS10900316.1

PATENT REEL: 065289 FRAME: 0441

**RECORDED: 10/19/2023**